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Possible general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Ltd. 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

BlackRock, Inc. 5 September 

2017 

Purchase 159,000 $5.8200 323,922,422 9.6982% 

Purchase 106,000 $5.8200 324,028,422 9.7014% 

Sale 162,000 $5.8400 323,866,422 9.6965% 

Purchase 18,000 $5.8200 323,884,422 9.6971% 

Purchase 5,196 $5.8200 323,889,618 9.6972% 

Sale 44,000 $5.8194 323,845,618 9.6959% 

Sale 765,000 $5.8194 323,080,618 9.6730% 

Sale 147,000 $5.8194 322,933,618 9.6686% 

Sale 5,000 $5.8100 322,928,618 9.6684% 

Sale 31,000 $5.8100 322,897,618 9.6675% 
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Sale 162,000 $5.8100 322,735,618 9.6627% 

Sale 26,000 $5.8194 322,709,618 9.6619% 

Sale 19,000 $5.8100 322,690,618 9.6613% 

Sale 9,000 $5.8100 322,681,618 9.6610% 

Sale 92,000 $5.8194 322,589,618 9.6583% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

BlackRock, Inc. is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients. 

The 1st and 2nd dealings indicate a transfer upon in-specie subscriptions by authorized participants.  

The 3rd dealing indicates a transfer upon in-specie redemptions by authorized participants. 


